EVA - Enhanced Vehicle Applications, LLC
CyntrX BOM
Released For Production - MDH 10/11/04
Item Class Mfg.Part Number Mfg. Qty* Qty** Description Circuit Reference Alternate Mfg. Alt. Mfg Part # Comments
1 Resistor MCR01MZSJ102 Rohm 7 7 1K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402           R1,R32,R62,R115,R116,R125,
R129 KOA
2 Resistor MCR01MZSJ302 Rohm 1 1 3K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R2 KOA
3 Resistor MCR01MZSJ562 Rohm 1 1 5.6K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R3 KOA
4 Resistor MCR01MZSJ105 Rohm 2 2 1M Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R4, R57 KOA
5 Resistor MCR01MZSJ474 Rohm 1 1 470K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402          R246 KOA
6 Resistor MCR01MZSJ472 Rohm 4 4 4.7K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R6,R103,R247,R252 KOA
7 Resistor MCR01MZSJ204 Rohm 1 1 200K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R5
8 Resistor MCR01MZSJ153 Rohm 2 2 150K, +/- 5%, 0402 R7,R143 KOA
9 Resistor MCR01MZSJ104 Rohm 12 12 100K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402
R8,R17,R20,R42,R46,R49,
R56,R128,R144,R153,R248,
R263
KOA Removed R57
10 Resistor MCR01MZSF1211 Rohm 2 2 1.21K Ohm, +/-1%, 0402 R9,R11 KOA Observe 1% Tolerance
11 Resistor MCR01MZSF3321 Rohm 2 2 3.32K Ohm, +/-1%, 0402 R10,R12 KOA Observe 1% Tolerance
12 Resistor MCR01MZSJ180 Rohm 1 1 18 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R13 KOA
13 Resistor MCR01MZSJ000 Rohm 4 5 0 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402  R14,R21,R28,R30,R59 KOA Pop R59 For External GPS Antenna
14 Resistor MCR01MZSJ100 Rohm 2 2 10 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402       R18,R111 KOA
15 Resistor MCR01MZSJ513 Rohm 1 1 51K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R24 KOA
16 Resistor MCR01MZSJ471 Rohm 2 2 470 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402           R25,R210 KOA
17 Resistor MCR01MZSJ123 Rohm 2 2 12K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402          R27,R207 KOA
18 Resistor MCR01MZSJ150 Rohm 2 2 150 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R33, R58
19 Resistor MCR01MZSJ222 Rohm 7 7 2.2K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402            R35,R37,R38,R40,R41,R104,R1
05 KOA
20 Resistor MCR01MZSJ680 Rohm 4 4 68 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402            R36,R39,R102,R209 KOA
21 Resistor MCR01MZSJ103 Rohm 11 11 10K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402         R23,R43,R44,R47,R50,R51,R54
,R63,R132,R253,R254 KOA Removed R34, R48, and R133
22 Resistor MCR01MZSF1303 Rohm 1 1 130K Ohm, +/-1%, 0402 R45 KOA Observe 1% Tolerance
23 Resistor MCR01MZSJ202 Rohm 1 1 2K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402            R52 KOA
24 Resistor MCR01MZSJ201 Rohm 1 1 200 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R53 KOA
25 Resistor MCR01MZSJ360 Rohm 1 1 36 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R55 KOA
26 Resistor MCR01MZSJ564 Rohm 2 2 560K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402         R126,R131 KOA
27 Resistor MCR01MZSJ623 Rohm 1 1 62K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R136 KOA
28 Resistor MCR01MZSJ150 Rohm 1 1 15 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402           R138 KOA
29 Resistor MCR01MZSJ101 Rohm 6 6 100 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402           R22,R34,R60,R61,R201,R260 KOA Added R34
30 Resistor MCR01MZSJ223 Rohm 2 2 22K Ohm, +/-5%, 0402           R64,R206 KOA Added R64, Removed R217
31 Resistor MCR01MZSJ620 Rohm 1 1 62 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R245 KOA
32 Resistor MCR01MZSJ510 Rohm 1 1 51 Ohm, +/-5%, 0402 R255 KOA
33 Capacitor MCH155AN4R7C Rohm 2 2 4.7pF_0402_NPO_50V C1,C4
34 Capacitor MCH155AN150J Rohm 1 1 15pF_0402_NPO_50V C2
35 Capacitor Rohm 0 0 T.B.D. 0603_NPO_50V C3 KOA
36 Capacitor MCH153FN104ZK Rohm 21 20 100nF_0402_X7R_16V
C5,C24,C28,C47,C55,C56,
C59,C63,C64,C69,C74,C76,C11
4,C118,C129,C131,C136,C137,
C204,C259,C278
KOA No-Pop C55 For External GPS Antenna
37 Capacitor MCH153CN223K Rohm 5 5 22nF_0402_X7R_50V C6,C12,C13,C25,C73
38 Capacitor MCH155CN102KK Rohm 14 14 1nF_0402_X7R_50V
C7,C22,C23,C39,C40,C50,C58,
C60,C253,C261,C265,C266,C26
8,C276
KOA Added C266
39 Capacitor MCH155A101JK Rohm 13 12 100pF_0402_NP0_50V C8,C10,C17,C21,C35,C49,C52,
C71,C75,C77,C140,C251,C260 KOA No-Pop C75 For External GPS Antenna
40 Capacitor MCH184CN334K Rohm 2 2 330nF_0603_X5R_10V C11,C14 KOA Removed C27
41 Capacitor JMK105BJ334KV-F Taiyo Yuden 1 1 330nF_0402_X5R_10V C27
42 Capacitor JMK105BJ105KV-F Taiyo Yuden 16 16 1.0uF_0402_X5R_6.3V
C15,C16,C18,C19,C62,C65,
C66,C120,C121,C123,C124,
C126,C127,C135,C206,C211
Murata GRM155R60J105KE19D Added C15, C16
43 Capacitor MCH214CN225KP Rohm 4 4 2.2uF_0805_X7R__10V C20,C67,C128,C130 KOA
44 Capacitor MCH155AN181J Rohm 1 1 180pF_0402_NPO_50V C26
45 Capacitor MCH153CN103KK Rohm 3 2 10nF_0402_X7R_16V C29,C68,C70 KOA No-Pop C70 For External GPS Antenna
46 Capacitor MCH155CN472K Rohm 2 2 4.7nF_0402_X7R_50V C30,C32
47 Capacitor C0402X7R160-123KNP Venkel 2 2 12nF_0402_X7R_16V C31,C33 KOA
48 Capacitor HPC0402A1R5AXXT1 Vishay 1 1 1.5pF_0402_NPO_25V_+/-0.05pF C43
49 Capacitor MCH155CN332KK Rohm 1 1 3.3nF_0402_X7R_50V C46 KOA
50 Capacitor TCFGP0J106M8R (P case) Rohm 2 2 10uF_0805 Tant._6.3V C51,C203 KOA
51 Capacitor TCFGA0J226M8R (A case) Rohm 1 1 22uF_1206 Tant._6.3V C53 KOA
52 Capacitor MCH155CN470JK Rohm 3 0 47pF_0402_NPO_50V C54,C57,C61 KOA No-Pop C54, C57, C61 For Ext. GPS Antenna
53 Capacitor MCH183AN027 Rohm 1 0 TBD_0603_NPO_50V C72 KOA No-Pop C72 For External GPS Antenna
54 Capacitor MCH214CN475KP Rohm 3 3 4.7uF_0805_X5R_10V C105,C106,C107 KOA
55 Capacitor MCH155A220JK Rohm 1 1 22pF_0402_NP0_50V C117 KOA
56 Capacitor MCH153CN473K Rohm 2 2 47nF_0402_X7R__16V C125,C132 KOA
1 Confidential / Proprietary 10/12/2004 9:59 AM
EVA - Enhanced Vehicle Applications, LLC
CyntrX BOM
Released For Production - MDH 10/11/04
Item Class Mfg.Part Number Mfg. Qty* Qty** Description Circuit Reference Alternate Mfg. Alt. Mfg Part # Comments
57 Capacitor MCH155CN330JK Rohm 6 6 33pF_0402_NP0_50V C205,C207,C252,C258,C264,C2
75 KOA
58 Capacitor MCH155A050CK Rohm 1 1 5pF_0402_NP0_50V C215 KOA
59 Capacitor MCH155A040CK Rohm 1 1 4pF_0402_NP0_50V C262 KOA
60 Capacitor MCH155A080DK Rohm 3 3 8pF_0402_NP0_50V C263,C277,C289 KOA
61 Inductor 0402CS-3N9XGBW Coilcraft 2 1 3.9nH, Wirewound Inductor_0402, 2% L1, L10 IGS F0402CT3N9B No-Pop L10 For External GPS Antenna
62 Inductor 0402CS-XNXXJW Coilcraft 1 1 TBD, Wirewound Inductor_0402, 5% L2 IGS
63 Inductor 0402CS-2N4XJW Coilcraft 1 0 2.2nH Inductor_0402_+/-5% L4 IGS No-Pop L4 For External GPS Antenna
64 Inductor 0402CS-68XKBW Coilcraft 1 1 68nH, Wirewound Inductor_0402, 10% L5 IGS FN0402CT68NK
65 Inductor HK1005470J-T Taiyo Yuden 3 2 47nH Inductor_0402_+/-5% L3,L6,L9 No-Pop L9 For External GPS Antenna
66 Inductor 0402CS-2N0XGBW Coilcraft 2 2 2.0nH, Wirewound Inductor_0402_+/-2% L7, L8 IGS FN0402CT2N0S
67 Inductor Coilcraft 1 0 T.B.D.,Wirewound Inductor_0402_+/-5% L11 No-Pop L11 For External GPS Antenna
68 Inductor HK10058R2J-T Taiyo Yuden 1 1 8.2nH Inductor_0402_+/-5% L200
69 Inductor 0402CS-12XKBW Coilcraft 1 1 12nH, Wirewound Inductor_0402, 10% L201 IGS F0402CT12NK
70 Inductor HK1005100J-T Taiyo Yuden 1 1 10nH Inductor_0402_+/-5% L211
71 Inductor 0603CS-8N2XJBW Coilcraft 1 1 8.2nH, Wirewound Inductor_0603 L212 IGS F0603CT8N2J
72 Inductor HK10052R2J-T Taiyo Yuden 1 1 2.2nH Inductor_0402_+/-0.3nH L213
73 Diode SMBJ5V0A Fairchild 1 1 Suppressor, Voltage, 600W, DO-214AA D1 Diodes SMBJ5.0A
74 Diode S3D Fairchild 1 1 Rectifier, General Purpose, 3A, DO-214AB D2 Vishay RS3D
75 Diode BAS16 Fairchild 1 1 Rectifier, Small Signal, SOT-23 D3 Philips BAS16
76 Diode AZ23C16DICT Diodes 1 1 Diode, Zener,16V, 300mW, SOT-23 D6 Zetex BZX84C16XCT